the District’s Alameda County service area.  The dedicated unit consists of one (1) Lieutenant, four (4) Sergeants, 

three (3) Sheriffs Technicians and twenty (20) Deputy Sheriffs.  The unit is deployed twenty-four (24) hours per 

day, seven (7) days per week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days annually to protect the District’s employees, its 

passengers, its real and personal property, and to curtail opportunities for criminal activities on District property.  

The current contract between AC Transit and the Alameda County Sheriff covers the period from July 1, 2021 to

[...]

Total actual costs incurred by the District for Alameda County Sheriff law 

enforcement services in fiscal year 2022 was $9,426,618 and $5,200,435 for the first six months of fiscal year 

2023. The total not-to-exceed amount that can be incurred under the contract, including all option years, is forty-

nine million five hundred thousand dollars ($49,500,000).    

Purpose 

The purpose of this review was to perform a general compliance review of the Sheriff’s performance under the 

current contract, which included: financial terms, method of billings, delivery of contract service provisions, and 

level of service.